2021 Big 11 Conference Championship

Race Date
October 02, 2021 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Northridge Finish Position- 1

Team Score (places): 66 Average Time: 10:48.01
1 800 BAYLOR MILLER 8 1 1 10:01.37  10:01.37 0:00.00
2 801 XAVIER MILLER 8 2 3 10:04.36  20:05.73 0:02.99
3 785 HICKS BRADY 8 7 10 10:46.55  30:52.28 0:45.18
4 787 THOMAS CORNELL 8 26 36 11:31.19  42:23.47 1:29.82
5 783 JASON BAUTA 8 30 66 11:36.57  54:00.04 1:35.20
6 795 KADEN HILE 6 (41) (107) 11:56.92 1:05:56.96 1:55.55
7 796 CONNOR HIVELY 6 (53) (160) 12:22.23 1:18:19.19 2:20.86

Team - Concord Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 78 Average Time: 11:11.08
1 522 Jaxson Meyer 8 6 6 10:43.58 10:43.58 0:00.00
2 523 DJ Montiel 8 8 14 10:57.26 21:40.84 0:13.68
3 527 Jack Yoder 8 9 23 10:58.81  32:39.65 0:15.23
4 517 Alex Gonzalez 8 21 44 11:28.50  44:08.15 0:44.92
5 528 Jaydon Yoder 6 34 78 11:47.27  55:55.42 1:03.69
6 519 Jude Hauser 7 (52) (130) 12:18.68 1:08:14.10 1:35.10

Team - Discovery Finish Position- 3

Team Score (places): 101 Average Time: 11:22.57
1 610 Kush Grewal 8 11 11 11:03.66 11:03.66 0:00.00
2 600 Scott Eubank 8 19 30 11:22.31 22:25.97 0:18.65
3 611 Kale Grewal 8 20 50 11:25.83  33:51.80 0:22.17
4 627 Luke Petras 8 24 74 11:29.74  45:21.54 0:26.08
5 608 Reed Gates 6 27 101 11:31.31  56:52.85 0:27.65
6 612 Michael Guarraci 7 (32) (133) 11:43.55 1:08:36.40 0:39.89
7 607 Law Gates 6 (33) (166) 11:45.20 1:20:21.60 0:41.54

Team - Grissom Finish Position- 4

Team Score (places): 102 Average Time: 11:21.84
1 697 Antonio Juarez 7 12 12 11:07.76  11:07.76 0:00.00
2 692 Arion Branham 7 13 25 11:07.96  22:15.72 0:00.20
3 708 Henry Smoker 7 23 48 11:28.81 33:44.53 0:21.05
4 706 Garrett Probst 7 25 73 11:29.96 45:14.49 0:22.20
5 707 Wil Selis 8 29 102 11:34.71  56:49.20 0:26.95
6 710 Brett Spriggs 8 (42) (144) 12:01.48 1:08:50.68 0:53.72
7 691 Gavin Belzowski 8 (51) (195) 12:15.57 1:21:06.25 1:07.81
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Race Date
October 02, 2021

Bib No

2021 Big 11 Conference Championship

Name

Team - Northside
Team Score (places): 126
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Jackson Ezzel
Ethan Hausbaugh
Logan Kelly
Jackson Mitchell
Nathan Windy
Cameron Miller
Gabe Rodriguez

Team - Schmucker
Team Score (places): 136
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Brody Lederer
Lucas Eshowsky
Awad Said
Gavin Stabnik
John Guiterrez
Caleb Hubbard
Logan Hubbard

Team - NorthWood
Team Score (places): 144
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Quinn Coffin
Caleb Vincent
Kyler Fike
Henry Pfeiffer
Nathan Shrock
Drew Davis
Colton Rouch

Team - Goshen
Team Score (places): 201
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Levi Schlegel
Carson Correll
Jose Perez
Cooper Fish
Evan Correll
Liam Post
Jesse Sawatsky

Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Varsity

Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Grade

Overall
Place
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 11:27.13

4
21
39
76

126

(188)

(260)

10:27.23
11:19.57
11:21.70
11:51.70
12:15.43
12:51.56
15:15.32

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 11:33.94

14
30
58
89

136

(190)

(247)

11:10.35
11:14.32
11:34.51
11:39.82
12:10.71
12:23.81
12:32.71

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 11:37.18

10
25
60
96
144
(193)
(248)

11:01.69
11:14.11
11:48.47
11:49.91
12:11.73
12:12.57
12:27.99

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 11:53.98

43
87
143
201
(260)
(326)

10:27.84
11:53.23
12:05.79
12:29.22
12:33.81
12:41.20
13:13.82

10:27.23
21:46.80
33:08.50
45:00.20
57:15.63
1:10:07.19
1:25:22.51

11:10.35
22:24.67
33:59.18
45:39.00
57:49.71
1:10:13.52
1:22:46.23

11:01.69
22:15.80
34:04.27
45:54.18
58:05.91
1:10:18.48
1:22:46.47

10:27.84
22:21.07
34:26.86
46:56.08
59:29.89
1:12:11.09
1:25:24.91

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:52.34
0:54.47
1:24.47
1:48.20
2:24.33
4:48.09

0:00.00
0:03.97
0:24.16
0:29.47
1:00.36
1:13.46
1:22.36

0:00.00
0:12.42
0:46.78
0:48.22
1:10.04
1:10.88
1:26.30

0:00.00
1:25.39
1:37.95
2:01.38
2:05.97
2:13.36
2:45.98
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2021 Big 11 Conference Championship

Race Date
October 02, 2021 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - JYMS Finish Position- 9

Team Score (places): 222 Average Time: 12:09.23
1 668 Aiden Rodgers 7 3 3 10:20.44  10:20.44 0:00.00
2 714 Brody Belvins 7 45 48 12:07.64  22:28.08 1:47.20
3 739 Isaac Dietz 7 46 94 12:08.26  34:36.34 1:47.82
4 741 Aris Koehler 7 63 157 13:00.91 47:37.25 2:40.47
5 742 Cole Danaher 7 65 222 13:08.92 1:00:46.17 2:48.48
6 744 Ellijah Boyle 7 (71) (293) 14:45.82 1:15:31.99 4:25.38
7 733 Bradley Hunsberger 7 (73) (366) 15:46.83 1:31:18.82 5:26.39

Team - Jimtown Finish Position - 10

Team Score (places): 226 Average Time: 12:13.00
1 734 Dalton Cook 8 22 22 11:28.72  11:28.72 0:00.00
2 750 Jackson Woolwine 6 40 62 11:56.81 23:25.53 0:28.09
3 736 TyDosmann 8 43 105 12:03.32  35:28.85 0:34.60
4 749 Zander Whitaker 6 60 165 12:45.93  48:14.78 1:17.21
5 740 Aden Hartman 8 61 226 12:50.23 1:01:05.01 1:21.51
6 747 Jamison Slabaugh 7 (64) (290) 13:01.53 1:14:06.54 1:32.81
7 743 Cameron Moyer 8 (70) (360) 14:12.58 1:28:19.12 2:43.86

Team - West Side Finish Position - 11

Team Score (places): 325 Average Time: 14:23.47
1 970 Ethan Sears 6 39 39 11:54.26 11:54.26 0:00.00
2 963 Isaac Abarca 8 67 106 13:24.13  25:18.39 1:29.87
3 966 Aiden Fortin-Adams 7 68 174 13:42.19  39:00.58 1:47.93
4 971 Mason Worely 7 75 249 16:11.43 55:12.01 4:17.17
5 969 Peyton Osbourne 7 76 325 16:45.34 1:11:57.35 4:51.08
6 968 Preston Lane 7 (78) (403) 20:39.57 1:32:36.92 8:45.31

Team - Pierre Moran Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 892 William Wenzel 7 69 69 13:51.82  13:51.82 0:00.00
2 891 Tucker Waits 7 74 143 15:48.21  29:40.03 1:56.39
3 893 Greyson William 7 77 220 17:09.78 46:49.81 3:17.96
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